				F	40002	195	
		S DEPARTMENT OF		s	Georgia		
					COUNTY:		
	NATIONAL REG			S	Fulton		
	INVENTOR	RY – NOMINAT	ION FORM		FOR NPS L		
	(Type all entries	s — complete an	olicable sections)		ENTRY NUMBE		
1 2000		s – complete app		<u> </u>	10,11.13.00	52 11/2	0/7
	NAME					_	
	Tullie Smi	th			<u> </u>	ET N	
	AND/OR HISTORIC:	. cli nouse	· <u> </u>		13		
					∕୰⋇₷∕ぷ	> 12	
2.	LOCATION				Y www.	্য তি	
<u></u>	STREET AND NUMBER:			ŀ	- Contraction	Ris H	
	Swan House	Estate, 309	99 Andrews Dr	ive, N.W	m 3 14		
	CITY OR TOWN:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N 4	3 1	
	Atlanta		÷		(c) (c)		
	STATE		CODE	OUNTY:	VIIIE		ODE
	Georgia		13	F	ulton VIC		21
3.	CLASSIFICATION						
	CATEGORY		OWNERSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIB	
	(Check One)					TO THE PU	BLIC
	🗋 District 🕱 Building	D Public	Public Acquisition:		Occupied	Yes:	
	Site Structure	🛛 Private	In Process	5	🔲 Unoccupied	X Restricte	
	🗋 Object	🔲 Both	Being Cor	nsidered	🔀 Preservation wo		ted
					in progress	□ No	
	PRESENT USE (Check One or M	lore as Appropriate)	I				
			 Park	 	Transportation	X Comments	
] Private Residence		Other (Specify)	Being	
		L] Religious		Other (Specity)	restore	d
	Entertainment X Mu		Scientific				
4.	OWNER OF PROPERTY						-1-
		storical Soc	cietv				ୁନ
	STREET AND NUMBER:						Geor
		ws Drive, N	J.W.				rgi
	SUMM ANATA						
	3099 Andre	ws Drive, r		STATE:		CODE	P
	CITY OR TOWN:	ws DIIVE, I			qia		۳ ۳
5	city or town: Atlanta			STATE: Geor	gia		¤
5.	CITY OR TOWN:	RIPTION			gia		۳
5.	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D	RIPTION Deeds, etc:			gia		
5.	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D	RIPTION			gia		
5.	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER:	RIPTION Deeds, etc:	150		gia		
5.	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: unty Courthou	150		gia		Fulton
5	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF D Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: unty Courthou	150	Geor			Fulton
5	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: unty Courthou	150	Geor			Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta	RIPTION DEEDS.ETC: unty Courthou Street, S.W.	150	Geor			Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN:	RIPTION DEEDS.ETC: unty Courthou Street, S.W.	150	Geor			Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:	RIPTION DEEDS.ETC: unty Courthou Street, S.W.	150	Geor			Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: None	RIPTION DEEDS.ETC: unty Courthou Street, S.W.	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	Т3- Соре 13	Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton Cou STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	150	Geor STATE Geor	gia		Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: None DATE OF SURVEY:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	Т3- Соре 13	Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: None DATE OF SURVEY:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	Т3- Соре 13	Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: NONE DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	Т3- Соре 13	Fulton
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: NONE DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE STREET AND NUMBER:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	 	Fulton $\frac{1000}{1000}$
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: NONE DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	Т3- Соре 13	Fulton $\frac{1000}{1000}$
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: NONE DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE STREET AND NUMBER:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	 	Fulton $\frac{1000}{1000}$
	CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta LOCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF E Fulton COU STREET AND NUMBER: 150 Pryor CITY OR TOWN: Atlanta REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: NONE DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE STREET AND NUMBER:	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Inty Courthou Street, S.W. ING SURVEYS	1Se	Geor STATE Geor	gia	 	Fulton $\frac{1000}{1000}$

.

7. DESCRIPTION						
			(Check One)			
CONDITION	X Excellent	Good Fair (Check One)	Deteriorated		Unexposed	7.7
	X Altered	Unaltered		X Moved	Original Site	4.3
DESCRIBE THE PR	ESENT AND ORIGI	NAL (if known) PHYSICA	L APPEARANCE			\flat
Tullie S	mith House is	a frequently	encountered	type of ea	arly Georgia	
		rick Doveton Ni			on plain. In The	NON SAL
and a second	e de la companya de la	orgia, Nichols			in this way:	REGISTONAL
Between	the delicate	Adam work of t	he Early Re <mark>r</mark>	ublic and	the full redged	AN A
					ion plain style	1517
					a simple gable,	4-1-
					ly partially or	
					ornices and with	
		and window tri	m; the style	e persisted	l almost until	
	century mark.				1	
		ed-almost requi			l entirely unchang Illie Smith House	jea.
		are not except			ITTE SUITUI HOUSE	
		ecture of wood,			persisted for	s
					Fremodelings are	m
		addening to per				
					se to its original	m
					lying the phases	-
		iquitous type o				z
					ermined by researc	^փ •∽
1					a prototype for	-
residential.	nouse resto	orations whethe	r public or	private, e	educational or	70
	Extorior. T	ho hasia outlir	os of the d	wolling an	d kitchen remain	c
					apboard structure	0
					ble end; a shed	
					simple cornice	
		ay on each gabl				0
					s, on the first	z
					ove on the second	
		-			h side facade the	1
		-			shows on one sid	e
					each side of the r and two on the	
					1 about 1875 when	
-					porch and "travel	1
					affair shelterin	
					act appearance of	
					was as follows:	
					ont door was off	
		a gable-ended				
B. Interior	: Except fo	r the loss of a	n original i	hallway wh	ich bisected the	
house from f	ront to rear	, downstairs th	ne original	configurat	ion survives: two	
front rooms,	a steep sta	ircase, and two	o rooms unde	r the rear	shed roof. Upst	airs
is one large	room where	originally the	e were two.	Original	mantlepieces sur	1
					the stairs now	
					This is a "plain	
		as Nichols desc		e quotatio	n above, with	
horizontal k	oarding and	no plaster thro	ougnout.			
					(continued)	1

4

Form 10-300a (Dec. 1968)	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE	state Georgi a				
	NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES	COUNTY Fulton				
	INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM	FOR NPS USE ONLY				
	(Continuation Sheet)	ENTRY NUMBER DATE 10,11.13,0052 11/20/90				
(Number all entri	es)					

7. PHYSICAL APPEARANCE

II. Kitchen: This is a small one-story, one-room, braced-frame, weatherboarded structure. In the gable end farthest from the house is one large chimney, the lower 3/4's of which is of rock and the upper 1/4 of brick. (A typical plain style dependencey, it is believed to be the only surviving detached kitchen in the Atlanta area.)

PERIOD (Check One or More as	Appropriate)		
Pre-Columbian	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century
15th Century	📋 17th Century	😰 19th Century	
PECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicab	le and Known) C. 1835	-40; 1970	
REAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Che	eck One or More as Appropria	ate)	
Abor iginal	🗽 Education	□' Political	Urban Planning
Prehistoric	Engineering	Religion/Phi-	X Other (Specify)
Historic	Industry	losophy	
Agriculture ~	Invention	Science	**
X Architecture	X Landscape	Sculpture	
Art	Architecture	Social/Human-	
Commerce	Literature	itarian	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Communications	Military	Theater	
Conservation	Music	Transportation	

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

1

1 - 11 M. AL

S. 1

Atlanta and Fulton County are the most populous urban centers in Georgia. Little tangible "history" survives. Tullie Smith House and its kitchen building are an almost unique exception. Atlanta's expressways and executive parks mushroomed around this house until it was isolated on a hillock and the last member of the family died. The estate demanded the sale of the valuable house site. Heirs agreed to donate the buildings and an Atlanta banker provided the money to save and move them. The Atlanta Historical Society provided a new house site on its own grounds. Here they will be restored exactly as they were when built, c. 1835-45, when Atlanta began. Their pioneer simplicity will contrast with the suburban sophistication of Swan House, the 1920's mansion headquarters of the Atlanta Historical Society. The Atlanta Junior League and the Georgia Historical Commission are cooperating with the Historical Society in this effort to provide a locally unique three-dimensional history lesson.

In Georgia with the exception of the state administered historic site "Traveler's Rest," no "plantation plain style" house-as discussed on the facing page-has been restored and opened for educational purposes. These fragile wooden documents of an important part of Georgia's state and local history are fast disappearing. Had Tullie Smith House not been moved to the Atlanta Historical Society's "backyard," it too would have disappeared. Because such houses are not of the high-style Federal and Greek Revival periods, they are often overlooked and because the pioneer citizens who built them were often "plain style" people, little is usually known about their history; indeed they are usually not thought to be historical documents. The builder of our example was Robert H. Smith who came from Rutherford, North Carolina, about 1833 and settled in DeKalb County, Georgia, on what later became North Druid Hills Road. Smith's great-granddaughter, Tullie, the last member of the family to occupy the property, gives the house its name. When it and the kitchen building are restored, a visitor may experience the sparcely settled frontier which this area was about 1835, several years before Terminus was created by a railroad surveyor's benchmark and about a decade before Marthasville became Atlanta in 1845.



E INSTRUCTIO

ഗ

Z

с С

9.	MAJOR	BIBLIOGRA	PHICAL RE	FERENCES									1	
9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES Garrett, Franklin M., <u>Atlanta and Environs</u> , (New York: Lewis Historical														
Publishing Company, Inc., 1954).														
Mitchell, William R., Jr., Personal Inspection Reports and other Data on														
file at GHC.														
Mitchell, William R., Jr. Tape recorded Interview with Robert Smith Paden, grandson of Robert H. Smith, August 5, 1970, on file at GHC.														
	Nichol	s, Frede	rick Dov	reton, Th	e Early	A	cchitec				hapel	Hill:		
		versity						11 7.17.			1 0			
	Mag	, Andrew	, Olde ovember	9, 1969.	Comes	τ	o rown,	Atla	nta Joi	irnal a	na <u>Con</u>	stituti	on	
10	GEOGI	RAPHICAL E	DATA			+	1							
		ATITUDE AN	-			0		INING TH	AND LON	POINT OF	A PROP		UTM	
	CORNER	LATIT	TUDE	LONG	TUDE	R			E LESS TH	1	ONGITUD	E	1 .	
		Degrees Minut	tes Seconds	Degrees Minu	ites Seconds	1			Seconds	Degrees	Minutes	Seconds	16/741920/ 3747370	
	NW NE	0 0	, n , n	0 0	* ** * **		W.840	23 '	10 •	N.33°	50 '	30 "	3747310	
	SE	o	1 N	o	1 11								CD	
	SW	<u>0</u>	• •	0	, ,		1						_	
ł	LIST ALL	MATE ACREA	D COUNTIES	FOR PROPE	RTIES OVER	RLA	PPING ST	ONE ac	COUNTY BO	JUNDA HIP	5		S	
ł	STATE:				CODE		COUNTY		KY.	1		CODE	m	
ļ								/	W/ K	1/20			m	
	STATE:				CODE	-	COUNTY:	ŀ.] Ber	Å	2 10	CODE	-	
ł	STATE:				CODE	-+-	COUNTY:		3 10	10m	\$ E	CODE	Z	
								\ 	1	NA GHS	15		S	
	STATE:				CODE	-	COUNTY:		∇	Ku	1 Car	CODE	-	
	FORM	PREPARED	ВҮ		l					L'SI)	<u>y</u>	.1		
	NAME AN	D TITLE:											0	
ł	WILLI	am R. Mi	tchell,	Jr., Dir	ector, (Sec	orgia H	istori	c Sites	DATE	У	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ia Histo	rical Co	mmission						00	tober	9, 1970	_	
Ī		AND NUMBER		C 12									0	
	LLO M	town:	Street,	S.W.		T	TATE					CODE	z	
	Atlan						Georg	ia				13	S	
12	STATE	LIAISON O	FFICER CÉ	RTIFICATI	ON		N	ATIONA	L REGIST	ER VERI	CATIO	N		
		designated					I hereby	certify f	hat this p	roperty is	included	in the		
		Historic Pres), I hereby n		,			National Register.							
		-												
	in the National Register and certify that it has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set							alunt Ollon Communition						
forth by the National Park Service. The recommended							Chief, Office of Archeology and Historic Preservation							
level of significance of this nomination is: National							NOV 201970							
	Nama	Man	1 4.C	Juri	T		Date							
	name		1	7	A	-	ATTEST	<u>.</u>		F				
		5-1+1	F 1-1	A	Notices		1	IR.	1	/ /				
	Title	Quar	v pl	usen [-pin				201 fr	MA				
			, ,				147	Keepe	er of The i	Vational R	legister			
	Date	10-	<u>13-70</u>) 			Date 4	20-1	5/19	10				
													-	